06-26-1998

FORM PTO-1594

COVER STATEET JUNUS. DE PARENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Transport Office

1-31-92 100749211 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Vis- Orc, Inc. Monsanto Company Internal Address: Suite 312. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 7100 Northland Circle Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Brooklyn Park State: MN ZIP: 55428 Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Association _ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Torporation-State Minnesota Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other _ representative designation is attached:

Yes No Execution Date: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): see attached schedule A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1290857 75/285,764 Additional numbers attached? **■**Yes **□** No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner, Kluth Internal Address: P.O. Box 2938 7 \$265.0 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: _ 8. Deposit account number: State: MN ZIP: 557/02 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

06/26/1998 TT0N11 00000049 1290857

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 225.00 OP

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS TO VIS-ORC. INC.

Tredemark	Reg. No.	Rog. Date	Appl. No.	Filing Date
*ARC-901	1290857	8/21/84	440235	8/22/83
FOCALITE	1741085	12/22/92	74/272704	5/4/92
LINBFREE PROGRESSIVE LENSES	1624495	11/27/90	73/ 6 77061	8/6/87
LITEWEIGHTS	1739526	12/15/92	74/129504	1/11/91
ORCOLITE	1192739	3/30/82	312675	6/1/81
POLAR POLY	2084545	7/29/97	74/686001	6/8/95
POLY TX3	1648031	6/18/91	74/07 944 1	6/20/90
POLY TX3 (STYLIZED)	1634713	2/12/91	74/043263	3/23/90
TST			75/285764	5/2/97
TUFF STUFF	2137721	2/17/98	75/023163	11/22/95

^{*} Mark has been assigned, but assignment has not been recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNMENT OF ORCOLITE TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MONSANTO COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth in the attached schedule (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Vis-Orc, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at Suite 312, 7100 Northland Circle, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, 55428 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Company hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of May 15, 1998.

	By: Roger A. Williams Assistant Secretary		
State of <u>Illinois</u>)) ss. County of <u>Cook</u>)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this <u>15</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1998.		
	Notary Public A Plang		
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CELESTE A. PLOOG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/10/2000		

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS TO VIS-ORC. INC.

Trademark	Reg. No.	Rog. Date	Appl. No.	Filing Date
*ARC-901	1290857	8/21/84	440235	8/22/83
FOCALITE	1741085	12/22/92	74/272704	5/4/92
LINEFREE PROGRESSIVE LENSES	1624495	11/27/90	73/677061	8/6/87
LITEWEIGHTS	1739526	12/15/92	74/129504	1/11/91
ORCOLITE	1192739	3/30/82	312675	6/1/81
POLAR POLY	2084545	7/29/97	74/686001	6/8/95
POLY TX3	1648031	6/18/91	74/079441	6/20/90
POLY TX3 (STYLIZED)	1634713	2 /12/91	74/043263	3/23/90
TST			75/285764	5/2/97
TUFF STUFF	2137721	2/17/98	75/023163	11/22/95

^{*} Mark has been assigned, but assignment has not been recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office.